

"Heera Plaza", 4th Floor, Near Telephone Exchange, Central Avenue, Nagpur - 440 008

Ph. No. : 2760308, 2778506 (F) 2760310

Web : malupaper.com email : info@malupaper.com CIN No.: L15142MH1994PLC076009

Date: 26-10-2021

To

The Manager Department of Corporate Services

The National Stock Exchange of India "Exchange Plaza"
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: malupaper

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Floor 25, PJ Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Security Code: 532728

Sir/Madam

Sub

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the Notice of the Board Meeting published in Loksatta, a Marathi daily newspaper in Maharashtra and Indian express - The English newspaper published in Nagpur.

Submission of Newspaper copies of Board meeting Notice.

The Notice for the Board Meeting scheduled to be held on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 is also available on the website of the Company at <a href="http://www.malupaper.com">http://www.malupaper.com</a>.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For Malu Paper Mills Limited

POONAMCHAND Digitally signed by POONAMCHAND RAMLAL MALU Date: 2021.10.26 10:42:26 +05'30'

Punamchand Malu DIN: 00301030

Managing director & CEO

# टोंकराता देश

## भारतात निवडणुकांवर प्रभाव टाकणाऱ्या गैरसंदेशांना मुक्तद्वार !

## संयुक्त संसदीय समितीमार्फत फेसबुकची चौकशी करण्याची काँग्रेसची मागणी

लोकसत्ता विशेष प्रतिनिधी

नवी दिल्ली: भारतात द्वेषमूलक भाषणे आणि बनावट वृत्तांना 'फेसबुक'च्या नाकर्तेपणामुळे प्रोत्साहन मिळाल्याचे ताशेरे ओढणारा कंपनीचा अंतर्गत अहवाल उघड झाल्यानंतर, या संपूर्ण संयुक्त प्रकरणाची समितीमार्फत चौकशी करण्याची मागणी काँग्रेसने सोमवारी केली. भारतातील 'फेसबुक'ने निवडणुकांमध्ये मतदारांवर 'प्रभाव' समाजमाध्यम टाकण्यासाठी व्यासपीठाचा गैरवापर करू दिला असून लोकशाही प्रक्रियेत अडथळा आणल्याचा आरोप काँग्रेसने केला.

एप्रिल-मे २०१९ मध्ये लोकसभा निवडणुकीआधी दोन फेब्रुवारीमध्ये 'फेसबुक'ने द्वेषमूलक प्रक्षोभक भाषणे, दिशाभूल माहितीचा करणाऱ्या हिंसाचाराचे समर्थन करणारे मजकूर आणि त्यांच्या जनमानसावरील प्रभावांचा अभ्यास केला होता. असंख्य बनावट खात्यांचा वापर करून ही माहिती पसरवली जात असल्याचे 'फेसबुक'च्या संशोधनात आढळले होते. मुस्लिमांविरोधातील द्वेभावनांचा समावेश असलेल्या हिंदी व बंगाली भाषांतील पोस्टविरोधात कारवाई झाली नाही. 'बजरंग दल' ही

अत्यंत धोकादायक असल्याचेही नमूद करण्यात आले होते पण, प्रत्यक्षात 'फेसबुक'ने तशी जाहीर भूमिका घेतली नाही. 'फेसबुक'चे माजी कर्मचारी फ्रान्सिस हौगन यांनी हा अंतर्गत अहवाल अमेरिकेतील फेबसुकसंदर्भात संसदीय चौकशी समितीसमीर मांडलेला आहे. या अहवालातील सविस्तर माहिती प्रसारमाध्यमांमधून प्रसिद्ध झाली आहे.

फेसबुक कंपनी आता 'फेकबुक' बनली असून भारतात ती सत्ताधारी भाजपचे अंग बनून काम करत आहे, असा आरोप काँग्रेसचे प्रवक्ता पवन खेरा यांनी सोमवारी पत्रकार परिषदेत केला. फेसबुकच्या व्यासपीठाचा द्वेषभावना पसरवण्यासाठी गैरवापर होत असल्याची माहिती फेसुबकच्या असून अधिका ऱ्यांना कोणतीही कारवाई केली जात नसेल तर कंपनीच्या हेतुंबाबत शंका निर्माण फेसबुकच्या त्यामुळे निवडणुकीतील 'प्रभावा'ची चौकशी झाली पाहिजे, असा युक्तिवाद खेरा यांनी केला. भारतात लाखो बनावट उघडण्यात आली व त्याचा वापर प्रक्षोभक मजकुराच्या प्रसारासाठी अंतर्गत कंपनीच्चा केल्याचे अहवालात म्हटले आहे.

### फेसबुक आणि केंद्र सरकारवरही आक्षेप

देशातील २२ अधिकृत भाषांपैकी फक्त ५ भाषांतील फेरफार केलेल्या मजकुरावर कारवाई करण्याची तांत्रिक सुविधा फेसबुककड़े असल्याने अन्य भाषांतील प्रक्षोमक मजकूर काढून टाकला जाऊ शकत नाही, असे अहवालात म्हटले आहे. फेसबुकने फक्त o. २ टक्के द्वेषमूलक मजकुराच्या पोस्ट कादून टाकल्या आहेत. देशात केवळ ९ टक्के फेसबुक खातेदार इंग्रजीचा वापर करतात. बहुतांश मजकूर प्रावेशिक भाषांमध्ये तयार होतो पण, या भाषांतील मजकुरांवर देखरेख ठेवण्याची आणि द्वेषमूलक मजकूर कादून टाकण्याची सुविधा फेसबुककडे नाही, असे खेरा म्हणाले. बिल्ली ढंगल, पश्चाम बंगालमधील विधानसमा निवडणुकीतील फेसबुकच्या 'सहमाग' संशयास्पब होता. द्वेषमूलक मजकुरांची पोस्ट तशाच कायम ठेवण्याची फेसबुकची कृती जाणीवपूर्वक आहे. फेसबुकवर इतके आरोप होत असताना कंपनी तसेच, केंद्र सरकारने मौन का बाळगले आहे, असा सवालही खेरा यांनी उपस्थित

#### OSBI

प्रिमायसेस विभाग, ९वा मजला, कॉर्पोरेट सेंटर, निरमन पॉईंट, मुंबई - ४०००२९

एसबीआयच्या ६ निवासी इमारतींमध्ये एकूण १५० केडब्ल्यूपीच्या ग्रीड कनेक्टेड रुफटॉप सोलर पीव्ही पॉवर प्लांटची संरचना आणि एसआयटीसी याकरिता खुली निविदा

भारतीय स्टेट बँक (एसबीआय) एमएनआरई/ एमईडीए मान्यताप्राप्त चॅनेल पार्टनर्स/ सोलर पॉवर प्लांट ओईएम/ वरील कामासाठी महाराष्ट्रात कार्यालय असल्याचे अधिकृत परवानगी पत्र असणारे ओईम अधिकृत डीलर्स व वितरक यांच्याकडून स्वारस्य अभिव्यक्ती (ईओआय) आमंत्रित करत आहे. पात्रता निकष व इतर तपशीलांसाठी कृपया बँकेच्या वेबसाईटवर <https://sbi.co.in/web/ sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news)> येथे भेट द्या. ऑनलाईन किंमतीची बोली व ऑनलाईन ईओआय स्वीकारण्याची अंतिम तारीख १६.११.२०२१ आहे. यासंबंधी जर काही शुद्धीपत्रके / पूरकपत्रे असल्यास ती केवळ बँकेच्या वेबसाईटवरच प्रसिद्ध केली जातील.

स्थळ: मंबर्ड दिनांक: २६.१०.२०२१

उपमहाव्यवस्थापक (प्रिमायसेस)



मुख्य कार्यालय, गांधीसागर, नागपूर-440018 फोन : 2774866, 2727423, 2722705



### जाहीर सूचना

या जाहीर सूचनेद्वारे सर्व जनसामान्यांना व शिक्षक सहकारी बॅकेच्या ग्राहकांना सूचीत करण्यात येते कि, या बॅकेच्या महाळगी नगर शाखेतील पिमी एजंट श्री. मनोज दशरथराव हेंगे यांनी पिग्मी एजेंसीचा राजीनामा सादर केल्यामुळे यापुढे त्यांच्यासोबत या बँकेच्या पिग्मी एजेंसीसंबंधी तसेच या बँकेशी संबंधीत कोणतेही आर्थिक व्यवहार करु नये. आर्थिक व्यवहार केल्यास त्याबाबत

बँक कोणत्याही प्रकारे जबाबदार राहणार नाही. तसेच श्री. मनोज दशरथराव ढेंगे ह्यांच्या व्यवहाराबाबत बँकेच्या खातेधारकांचे काही आक्षेप असल्यास ते ही सूचना प्रकाशनाच्या तारखेपासून सात दिवसांच्या आत लेखी कळवावे. दिलेल्या मुदतीनंतर आलेल्या आक्षेपांवर बँकेतर्फे विचार करण्यात येणार नाही. तरी संबंधितांनी नोंद घ्यावी, ही विनंती

दिनांक : २५/१०/२०२१

मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी

### MALU PAPER MILLS LTD.

Registered Office: Heera Plaza, 4th Floor, Near Telephone Exchange, Central Avenue, Nagpur. Ph: 91 - 712 - 2760308 Fax: 91 - 712 - 2760310 Website: www.malupaper.com Email : contacts@malupaper.com CIN: L15142MH1994PLC076009

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that "4/2021-22" meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday the 30th day of October 2021 at 5.00 PM through video conferencing or other audio visual means due to COVID-19 pandemic inter alia, to transact the following business:

1. To consider, approve and take on record and approve the unaudited financial results of the company for the second quarter/half year ended on 30th September 2021 along with the Limited Review report for the second quarter/half year ended on 30th September 2021.

2. Any other business with the permission of Chairman

The notice is also available on website of the Company http://www.malupaper.com and that on the website of BSE https://www.bseindia.com and NSE By Order of the Board https://www1.nseindia.com

Sd/- Mayuri Asawa Date: 25/10/2021

Place: Nagpur

Company Secretary & Compliance officer
(M. No- A50891)

## नगर परिषद कार्यालय देवळी जि. वर्धा

### ई-निविदा सुचना- दुसरी वेळ

नपदे/जा.क्र.-११३५/२१

देवळी नगर परिषद तर्फे खालील कामाची द्वि लिफाफा पध्दतीने ई-निविदा योग्य त्या वर्गातील पंजीबध्द कंत्राटदाराकड्न मार्गावण्यात येत आहे.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
घनकचरा व्यवस्थापन अंतर्गत देवळी शहरातील दैनंदिन घनकचरा संकलन, वाहतुक व प्रक्रिया करण्याबाबत.		47,38,246/-	
	कचरा संकल करण्याबाबत	कचरा संकलन,	

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक 🧶

शस्त्र विभाग, तिसरा माळा, ईस्ट विंग, प्र इमेल-: horecovery@pnb.co.in

10.09.2021 रोजी मुख्य कार्यालयातील सिंडी डिफॉल्टर्सच्या ओळखीसाठी समितीचा आदेश

श्री निखील गुणवंत क सि.एस.:नागपू एनपीए ची तारी

आरबीआय च्या मास्टर परिपत्रक क्र.डी ब 16 तारीख 01 जुलै 2015 च्या अनुसार समितीची बैठक ता..19.03.2020 रोजी ३ समितीने असा निष्कर्ष काढला कि कर्जदारा घटना घडल्या होत्या आणि खालील व ओळखण्यासाठी कारणे दाखवा नोटीस जारी 1 श्री निखील

त्यानुसार 27.04.2020 रोजी वरील क यांना 15 दिवसांची कारणे दाखवा नोटीस ज व्यवस्थापित करण्यासाठी जबाबदार आहे त्यांना कळविण्यात आले की त्यांची 15 दिवासांच्या आत निवेदन करु शक कर्जदारांकडून कोणतेही उत्तर /तिनिधीत्व का वर्गीकृत कैले जाऊ नये.

ओळख समितीने 10.09.2021 रोजी इ योग्य विचार केल्यानंतर असे आढळून आ केलेली आहे आणि डिफॉल्टर्स च्या घटनांग जाण्यासाठी योग्य आहे. आरबीआयच्या केलेल्या खालील कारणावर विलफुल डिफॉ

निधी वळवणे: पीएनबीकडे गहाण ठेवलेल्या सिक्युरिटीर्च कर्जखात्यांत जमा केली गेली नाही. ज्यामुळे खाते 15.06.2018 रोजी आरबी आयला फ विलफुल डिफॉल्टर्स निर्देशित करण्यासाठी

कार्यकारी संचालकाच्या अध्यक्षतेर समावेश असलेले मुख्य सरव्यवस्थापक अ आले की, कर्जदारांच्या विरोधातील आरो आहेत आणि आरोपांचे खंडण करणा-या

म्हण्न उक्त समितीने अनुक्रमांक इच्छापुतीची सत्यता नोंदवली आणि वर डिफॉल्टर्स" म्हणून निर्देशित केले. तथा ओळख समितीच्या आदेश विरोधात व मिळाल्याच्या तारखेपासून 15 दिवसांच्या पनरावलोकन समितीकडे खालील पत्या ऑफीस, तिसरा माळा, प्लॉट नं.4, सेक्टर

अधोहस्ताक्षरी अधिकारी आरबीआय आहे आणि ओळख समितीने स्वाक्षरी अ दिली आहे.

दि 25 10 2021

(इंग्रजीतील मुळ मजकुर ग

### पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

शस्त्र विभाग, तिसरा माळा, ईस्ट विंग इमेल-: horecovery@pnb.co

10.09.2021 रोजी मुख्य कार्यालयातील डिफॉल्टर्सच्या ओळखीसाठी समितीचा अ

श्री योगेश्वर रामक् सि एस :न एनपीए ची

आरबीआय च्या मास्टर परिपत्रक क्र 16 तारीख 01 जुलै 2015 च्या अनुर समितीची बैठक ता.19.03.2020 रोज समितीने असा निष्कर्ष काढला कि कर्ज घटना घडल्या होत्या आणि खाली ओळखण्यासाठी कारणे दाखवा नोटीस

1. श्री योगे त्यानुसार 27.04.2020 रोजी वरील यांना 15 दिवसांची कारणे दाखवा नोटी व्यवस्थापित करण्यासाठी जबाबदार त्यांना कळविण्यात आले होते की व 15 दिवासांच्या आत निवेदन करु कर्जदारांकडून कोणतेही उत्तर /प्रति म्हणून का वर्गीकृत केले जाऊ नये.

#### IndiaShelter

### INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

### POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Whereas, The Undersigned Being The Authorised Officer Of The India Shelter Finance And Corporation Ltd, Under The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assests And Enforcement (security) Interest Act,2002 And In Exercise Of Power Conferred Under Section 13(2) And 13(12) Read With Rule Of The Security Interest (enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued A Demand Notice On The Date Noted Against The Account As Mentioned Hereinafter, Calling Upon The Borrower And Also The Owner Of The Property/surety To Repay The Amount Within 60 Days From The Date Of The Said Notice. Whereas The Owner Of The Property And The Other Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is Hereby Given To The Under Noted Borrowers And The Public In General That The Undersigned Has Taken Symbolic Possession Of The Property/ies Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him/her Under Section 13(4) Of The Said Act Read With Rules 8 & 9 Of The Said Rules On The Dates Mentioned Against Each Account. Now, The Borrower In Particular And The Public In General Is Hereby On The Dates Mentioned Against Each Account. Now, The Borower in Transcription Will Be Subject To The Charge Of India Cautioned Not To Deal With The Property/ies And Any Dealing With The Property/ies Will Be Subject To The Charge Of India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd For An Amount Mentioned As Below And Interest Thereon, Costs, Etc.

She S. No	Name of the Borrower/Guarantor (Owner of the property)&	Description of the charged / mortgaged property(all the part & parcel of the property consisting of)	Amount due as on date of Demand Notice	Date Of Symbolic Possession
10年 10年	Vaishali Kunal Maske &kunal Maske Reside At:H No 3 Rukmini Nagar, Bhosa Road Yavatmal- 445001 Maharashtra Loan Account No. CHL100005423	All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Plot No.77 Part,Sr No.38, Mouza Bhosa, Yavatmal Mh 445001	Demand Notice 30.03.2021 Rs. 6,70,084.56/- (Rupees Six Lakh	

FOR INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD, (AUTHORIZED OFFICER) PLACE: Yavatmal, DATE: 26.10.2021 FOR ANY QUERY PLEASE CONTACT Mr. Tushar Ajab Hurde (+91 7350002453)& MR. AJAY GUPTA (+91 7906826375)



### **Aspire Home Finance Cor**

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST **Email :-** info@ahfcl.com **CIN** :- U65923

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Aspire Hom Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account cat the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates

Under Section 13(4) or the said Actread with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates. The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Aspire Home Finance Counterson as per loan agreement. The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of the property of the provisions of the said Rules of the said R respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sr. No.	Loan Agreement No. / Name of the Borrower/Co Borrower/Guarantor	Demand Notice date & Amount	Date of possession Taken	
1.	LXNG200316-170028037  Mohammad Imran Mohammad Ramzan Sheikh & Mohammad Ezaz Mohammad Ramzan Sheikh	20/07/2021 for Rs. 654586/-	20/10/2021	Plot No 1 No181, 1 622/115, C Nara Road,

Place: MAHARASHTRA Dated: 26-10-2021

### TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

#### **DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules").

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited (TCHFL) under the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Rules already issued detailed Demand Notices under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singularly or together referred to "Obligors")/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) listed hereunder, to pay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice/s, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, as per details given below Copies of the said Notices are served by Registered Post A.D. and are available with the undersigned, and the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s), may, if they so desire, collect the respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.

In connection with the above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Obligor(s) /Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) to pay to TCHFL, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, the amounts indicated herein below against their respective names, together with further interest as detailed below from the respective dates mentioned below in below column till the date of payment and / or realisation, read with the loan agreement and other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Obligor(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to TCHFL by the said Obligor(s) respectively.

Sr. No.	Loan A/c No.	Name of Obligor(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s)	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice & Date of NPA
1	TCHHL06710 00100006500	Mr. Vishal Shaligram Gavande (Borrower) & Mrs. Madhuri Vishal Gavande (Co-Borrower)	₹ 1,62,08,465/-	14-10-2021 03-09-2021

Description of the Secured Assets/Immovable Properties/ Mortgaged Properties : Schedule-A Row House No. B 1 having built up area about 78.20 Sq. Mtrs. Along with undivided share in land measuring about 57.82 Sq. Mtrs. In the Scheme known as "Surya City Wing - B" constructed on Plot No. 1-AB, 2-AB, 3-AB and 4-AB total measuring about 905.03 Sq. Mtrs. Out of F.S. No. 63/A-11 and 63/A-12 of Mouje Malkapur converted into residential use as per the order S.D.O. Akola vide R.C. No. NAP-34/Malkapur/44/2012-13 of Dt. 13.08.2013, within the limits of M.C. Akola (Old G.P. Malkapur) Tq. & Dist. Akola, Row House No. B-1 is **Bounded by**: East: Road, West: Another Layout, North: Row House No. B-2, South: Surya City Wing A

2	10598031	Mrs. Pratibha Ganeshrao Pawar (legal Heirs & Co-Borrower of Late Mr. Ganesh Wamanrao Pawar) & Miss. Manisha Ganesh Pawar & Miss. Vaishnavi Ganesh Pawar (legal Heirs of Late Mr. Ganesh Wamanrao Pawar)	₹ 10,87,156/-	18-10-2021 03-09-2021
---	----------	--	------------------	--------------------------

Description of the Secured Assets/Immovable Properties/ Mortgaged Properties

### MALU PAPER MILLS LTD.

Registered Office: Heera Plaza, 4th Floor, Near Telephone Exchange, Central Avenue, Nagpur. Ph. 91 - 712 - 2760308 Fax : 91 - 712 - 2760310 Email: contacts@malupaper.com Website: www.malupaper.com

CIN: L15142MH1994PLC076009

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that "4/2021-22" meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday the 30° day of October 2021 at 5.00 PM through video conferencing or other audio visual means due to COVID-19 pandemic interalia, to transact the following business:

- 1. To consider, approve and take on record and approve the unaudited financial results of the company for the second quarter/half year ended on 30th September 2021 along with the Limited Review report for the second quarter/half year ended on 30th September 2021.
- 2. Any other business with the permission of Chairman.

The notice is also available on website of the Company http://www.malupaper.com and that on the website of BSE https://www.bseindia.com and NSE By Order of the Board https://www1.nseindia.com

Date: 25/10/2021 Place: Nagpur

Sd/- Mayuri Asawa Company Secretary & Compliance officer (M. No- A50891)

## READ Express CAREERS

Every THURSDAY in The Indian Express,

The Financial Express and Loksatta

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक 🔘



punjab national bank

Sastra Division, 3rd Floor, East Wing, Plot No.4, Sec. 10, Dwarka New Delhi Email:horecovery@pnb.co.in/hosastrawilful@pnb.co.in

#### SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

M/s. Hargobind Tradico,

Mis. Hargobind Tradico,
Dhingra House, 105, Mount Road, Sadar, Nagpur-440001
Sh. Daveendeep Bhupinder Singh Dhingra,
Dhingra House, 105, Mount Road, Sadar, Nagpur-440001
Also at: A-1, Shubham House, 105, Mount Road, Sadar, Nagpur-440001 440001

Dr. Grishma Daveendeep Singh Dhingra,

IN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE ADHO DISTRICT COURT, CIVIL L

Civil MA No. 565/2017

APPLICANT:

Kotak Mahino **Branch Office** Nagpur-44001 Balmukund D

NON APPLICANTS:

Yogiraj Punja And One

Non-Applicant:

1) Yogiraj Punjaram Katkar, R/o. Wa 2) Abhay Madhukar Moon, R/o. 147

Whereas the above named applic Delay in filing Appeal under section 34 of M You are hereby informed to appear in

the 08th Day November 2021 at 11.00 'C Applicant failing which, the said Appeal/Ap

Also, take notice that in default of y mentioned you are liable to have your defe Given under my hand and the seal of



पंजाब नैश्वनल बैंक

Sastra Division, 3rd Floor, East

Email: horecovery@pnl

Order of the committee for Id proceedings conducted at Syn Shri Yogeshwar Ram CS: No

In terms of RBI Master C 15-16 dated July 01.2015, a m Willful Defaulters of the Bank Committee concluded that e account (s) had occurred an Cause Notice for Identifying th 1. Shri Yogeshwar Ramkrishn

Accordingly, Show 27.04.2020 to the above B Pathrabe, responsible for n involved in events of default. make a representation to the I to why he be not classified as

show cause notice (s), no repl The Identification Comm due consideration of the fa